• Industrial Safety Products • 147
!  WARNING
MISUSE OF DOCUMENTATION
• The information presented in this product sheet (or catalogue) is for reference only. DO NOT USE this document as system
installation information.
• Complete installation, operation and maintenance information is provided in the instructions supplied with each product.
Failure to comply with these instructions could result in death or serious injury.
FF

.3
1
A4 A5
N(+) P(-)
FF-SM Series
FF-SM
• Pressure sensitive device in compliance
with the requirements of the EN 1760-1 standard
• Control unit in compliance with the requirements
of the EN 954-1 standard for Category 4 equipment
• Sensor unit based on a fiber optic technology and
designed in compliance with the requirements of
the EN 954-1 standard for Category 3 equipment
• Meets applicable parts of ANSI/RIA/OSHA regulations
References a (mm2 / ft2)  b (mm2 / ft2)
FF-SM075050-o05 750 / 2.46 500 / 1.64
FF-SM100050-o05 1000 / 3.28 500 / 1.64
FF-SM150050-o05 1500 / 4.92 500 / 1.64
FF-SM075075-o05 750 / 2.46 750 / 2.46
FF-SM100075-o05 1000 / 3.28 750 / 2.46
FF-SM150075-o05 1500 / 4.92 750 / 2.46
FF-SM100100-o05 1000 / 3.28 1000 / 3.28
FF-SM150100-o05 1500 / 4.92 1000 / 3.28
Control unit
1 : Cable gland for the power line (PG11)

Fixing 4 M5 screws
Weight 3,6 kg / 7.93 lbs
Ordering information
• SAFETY MAT
FF-SMoooooo-o 0 5
Coating:
1: aluminium
2: nitrile
   Dimensions:
075050: 0750 mm2 x 0500 mm2 / 2.46 ft2 x 1.64 ft2
100050: 1000 mm2 x 0500 mm2 / 3.28 ft2 x 1.64 ft2
150050: 1500 mm2 x 0500 mm2 / 4.92 ft2 x 1.64 ft2
075075: 0750 mm2 x 0750 mm2 / 2.46 ft2 x 2.46 ft2
100075: 1000 mm2 x 0750 mm2 / 3.28 ft2 x 2.46 ft2
150075: 1500 mm2 x 0750 mm2 / 4.92 ft2 x 2.46 ft2
100100: 1000 mm2 x 1000 mm2 / 3.28 ft2 x 3.28 ft2
150100: 1500 mm2 x 1000 mm2 / 4.92 ft2 x 3.28 ft2
• CONTROL UNIT
FF-SMC100T o
Supply voltage: E: 120 Vac / G: 240 Vac /
2: 24 Vdc
- If the control unit is installed on a flexible
structure submitted to vibrations, the use of anti-
vibration dampers FF-SMZ646095 is necessary.
- Secure the installation by fixing the safety mat
with the recommended FF-SMZTAPE double-
sided adhesive tape.
Also refer to the accessory section.
Category 3
EN 954-1
Mat
Category 4
EN 954-1
Control unit
Sensor unit
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
• Industrial Safety Products • 151
FF
-S
M
FF-SM Series
K1 K3
K3 K2
(dc+)
(dc-)

(Example: Order 2 kits of cable-to-cable connectors for the
connection in series of 3 mats to the control unit via a cable extension).
Cable extensions (delivered without cable-to-cable
connector)
Each mat is pre-wired with a fiber optic cable. If the control unit
is installed at a greater distance, the use of a cable extension is
necessary.
Kit of 4 antivibration dampers with 8 HM5 nuts for the control
unit
Sellotape 0485 double-sided adhesive tape:
0.4 mm / 0.016 in thickness and 30 m / 98.36 ft length, to
secure the mats installation
Reference L (m / ft)
FF-SMZF0C02 2 / 6.56
FF-SMZF0C05 5 / 16.4
FF-SMZF0C10 10 / 32.8
FF-SMZF0C20 20 / 65.6
65 / 2.56
29 / 1.14
2,
5